FINANCIAL ASSSITANCE/ CHARITY CARE 2023 FEDERAL POVERTY INCOME

GUIDELINES

Family Size Period Guidelines
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Each
Additional
Family
Member

If Income is below
200% (shown
below) of FPIG,
eligible for full
charity care

$29,160.00
$39,440.00
$49,720.00
$60,000.00
$70,280.00
$80,560.00
$90,840.00
$101,120.00

If Income is above 200% but
below 350% (shown below) of below 400% (shown below) of
FPIG, eligible for partial
charity care. Expected
Payment = 10% of Gross
Billed Charges

$51,030.00
$69,020.00
$87,010.00
$105,000.00
$122,990.00
$140,980.00
$158,970.00
$176,960.00

Add this amount for each family member beyond 8

Federal

Poverty
Annual $14,580.00
Annual $19,720.00
Annual  $24,860.00
Annual  $30,000.00
Annual  $35,140.00
Annual  $40,280.00
Annual  $45,420.00
Annual  $50,560.00
Annual $5,140.00

$10,280.00

$17,990.00

EXHIBIT A
If Income is above 350% but

FPIG, eligible for partial
charity care. Expected
Payment = 15% of Gross
Billed Charges

$58,320.00
$78,880.00
$99,440.00
$120,000.00
$140,560.00
$161,120.00
$181,680.00
$202,240.00

$25,700.00



