FINANCIAL ASSSITANCE/ CHARITY CARE 2023 FEDERAL POVERTY INCOME GUIDELINES

EXHIBIT A

	Family Size	Period	Federal Poverty Guidelines	If Income is below 200% (shown below) of FPIG, eligible for full charity care	If Income is above 200% but below 350% (shown below) of FPIG, eligible for partial charity care. Expected Payment = 10% of Gross Billed Charges	If Income is above 350% but below 400% (shown below) of FPIG, eligible for partial charity care. Expected Payment = 15% of Gross Billed Charges
	1	Annual	\$14,580.00	\$29,160.00	\$51,030.00	\$58,320.00
	2	Annual	\$19,720.00	\$39,440.00	\$69,020.00	\$78,880.00
	3	Annual	\$24,860.00	\$49,720.00	\$87,010.00	\$99,440.00
	4	Annual	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$120,000.00
	5	Annual	\$35,140.00	\$70,280.00	\$122,990.00	\$140,560.00
	6	Annual	\$40,280.00	\$80,560.00	\$140,980.00	\$161,120.00
	7	Annual	\$45,420.00	\$90,840.00	\$158,970.00	\$181,680.00
	8	Annual	\$50,560.00	\$101,120.00	\$176,960.00	\$202,240.00
Add this amount for each family member beyond 8						
Each Additional Family Member		Annual	\$5,140.00	\$10,280.00	\$17,990.00	\$25,700.00